
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 
MACHINES CORPORATION, 

Defendant. 

 
 
 
Case No. 1:23-cv-3348 (KMK) (AEK) 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

 The above-captioned action having been resolved by and between the parties, pursuant to 

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), it is hereby stipulated and agreed that the same 

be and is hereby dismissed with prejudice and without costs or attorneys’ fees against any party. 
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Dated: January 2, 2025 

 

 
 

Clement J. Naples 
Maximilian A. Grant 
Jason C. Hegt 
Corey A. Calabrese 
Meredith A. Cusick 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
1271 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: (212) 906-1331 
Email: 
clement.naples@lw.com  
max.grant@lw.com 
jason.hegt@lw.com 
corey.calabrese@lw.com 
meredith.cusick@lw.com 
 
Brett M. Sandford (admitted pro hac vice) 
Blake R. Davis (admitted pro hac vice) 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 395-8033 
Email: brett.sandford@lw.com 

blake.davis@lw.com 
 

Sami Al-Marzoog (admitted pro hac vice) 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 637-2200 
Email: sami.almarzoog@lw.com 
 
Counsel for GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc. 

 

 
 

Robert A. Atkins 
Catherine Nyarady 
Pietro J. Signoracci 
Kripa Raman 
Anna Gressel 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 
    & GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 373-3000 
Email: 
ratkins@paulweiss.com 
cnyarady@paulweiss.com 
psignoracci@paulweiss.com 
kraman@paulweiss.com 
agressel@paulweiss.com 
 
Counsel for International Business Machines 
Corporation 
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